

Z

SLP(C)No. 1410 OF 2000

ITEM No.28

Court No. 9

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1410/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/1999 in SA 1104/94
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.R. ARUNACHALAM CHETTIAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGHU NEELAKANDA P. KOIL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing counter affidavit)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s V.Prabhakar,Rakesh Garg,Advs.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Delay is condoned.

The amount deposited pursuant to the order of this
Court is permitted to be withdrawn by the respondent.

Leave is granted. Printing is dispensed with;
appeal shall be heard on the S.L.P. paper-book.
Additional documents may be filed within four weeks from
today. List in the usual course.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master